UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COM	IMISSION, :	
Plaintiff,	:	2:09-CV-04547-LDW-ETB
v.		i L'NY
CHARLES C. SLOWEY, JR., ET AL.,	MAY 3:1 2017	2.0 20
Defendants.	I THG ISLAND OFF	ICE

TROPOSED ORDER TO APPOINT DISTRIBUTION AGENT AND APPROVE PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION PLAN

This matter is before the Court on Plaintiff's Motion to Appoint Distribution Agent and Approve Distribution Plan (the "Motion"). Having considered the Motion and the record and being otherwise fully advised in the premises, for good cause shown the Motion is **GRANTED**.

The Court HEREBY ORDERS AND ADJUDGES as follows:

- Nichola L. Timmons, a Commission employee, is appointed as Distribution Agent of the Distribution Fund.
- The Distribution Fund will be distributed in accordance with the approved Distribution Plan approved by this Court; and
- The Distribution Agent shall perform such functions as are necessary to implement and administer the approved Distribution Plan.
- Monies in the Distribution Fund, minus tax obligations, fees and expenses of the Tax Administrator, and court fees, shall be distributed to Eligible Recipients as

defined in the Distribution Plan.

TLISCIP, NY Dated:

SHEALARD D. WERTER-

United States District Judge